
Monday 4 September 7

Monday 30 October 7

Monday 1 January 6

Monday 19 February 6

Monday 8 April 6

Monday 3 June 6

38 47.5

Term Time Only

All Year Round

All Year Round Weeks 

Available
Term Time Only Weeks 

Available

Please note 'weeks available' refers to the number of funded weeks that can be claimed for not the actual number of calendar weeks.             

There may be more calendar weeks than funded weeks.
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Monday 25 March 

Monday 15 July
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Monday 4 September

Monday 1 January 

Monday 1 April 

Monday 18 December

Monday 25 March

Monday 26 August

Monday 16 October

Monday 18 December

Monday 5 February 

Monday 13 May

Where providers are not open for 38 weeks of the year on a term time only basis or over 51 weeks all year round - please contact the early 

education team. 

These hours are claimed over 47.5 weeks of the academic year. The maximum number of hours you can claim per week is 12. Providers claim the 

maximum number of weeks available, to be delivered during the above dates.

These hours are claimed during term time over 38 weeks of the academic year. The maximum number of hours available to claim per week is 15. 

These dates relate to the Education Portal where hours are claimed by child on either a term time or an all year round basis. Providers can 

choose to deliver funded hours in line with the term dates or they can deliver them over different weeks within the term. Funding is claimed on a 

termly basis, providers must ensure children receive all the hours claimed for on their behalf. Hours must be delivered in line with the Early 

Education and Childcare Statutory Guidance.

Children are entitled to a maximum of 570 funded hours per eligibility year, or 1140 if they are eligible for 30 hours childcare. 
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